
                                                  OMAGH MOTOR CLUB 

                                 FOURWAYS HOTEL FIVEMILETOWN SPRING RALLY - Apr 9, 2005 

                                               O/A RESULTS TO SS8 6:02 pm 

                                                                                               ROAD 

PL NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL   CAR   SS1  SS2   SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6   SS7  SS8  PEN  TOTAL 

-- --- ---------------------------------- -- ------- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ----- 

 1   4 ROBBIE McGURK/KRIS MEEKE           8  Evo     2.51 2.08  7.27 2.31 2.48 2.05  7.20 2.28      29.38 

 2   3 GLENN ALLEN/PAUL COEY              9  Toyota  2.51 2.08  7.33 2.28 2.45 2.13  7.17 2.24      29.39 

 3   2 KEVIN O'KANE/MARTIN HANNA          9  Subaru  2.52 2.07  7.33 2.30 2.48 2.07  7.25 2.29      29.51 

 4  15 EAMON MIMNAGH/JOHN JOHNSTON        8  Evo     2.53 2.14  7.35 2.33 2.51 2.11  7.35 2.33      30.25 

 5   9 BRIAN McGILLIN/DAVID DOHERTY       8  Subaru  2.57 2.11  7.41 2.34 2.51 2.09  7.35 2.32      30.30 

 6   5 CRAIG BENNETT/RODGER BENNETT       9  Focus   3.02 2.14  7.38 2.32 2.55 2.11  7.38 2.30      30.40 

 7  30 PAUL BARRETT/DERMOT COLGAN         7  Esc G3  2.50 2.12  7.49 2.36 2.51 2.14  7.41 2.34      30.47 

 8  34 AIDAN CALDWELL/JOHN GALLAGHER      7  Escort  3.04 2.16  7.58 2.40 2.58 2.10  7.54 2.40      31.40 

 9  31 ANDY MAGEE/PAM NORRIS              7  Escort  3.05 2.17  8.00 2.41 3.00 2.17  7.55 2.40      31.55 

10   6 KIERON GRAFFIN/NEIL DOHERTY        8  Evo     3.10 2.14  7.59 2.37 3.08 2.12  7.59 2.39      31.58 

11  21 PAUL BRITTON/MARTIN KENNEDY        8  Subaru  3.07 2.24  8.11 2.42 3.04 2.16  8.01 2.40      32.25 

12  40 BARRY McKENNA/GARETH NEVIN         5  Escort  3.06 2.18  8.22 2.42 3.01 2.15  8.04 2.38      32.26 

13  17 MARTIN CAIRNS/MARTIN McFALL        8  Evo     3.14 2.21  8.14 2.41 3.03 2.20  8.00 2.40      32.33 

14  37 JAMES CASSIDY/EUGENE O'KANE        7  Escort  3.09 2.19  8.16 2.42 3.04 2.19  8.07 2.41      32.37 

15  10 JOHN McKEOWN/TOMMY SPEERS          9  Esc Cos 3.03 2.17  8.32 2.32 3.02 2.20  8.26 2.43      32.55 

16  18 RAYMOND McLAUGHLIN/KIERAN HARRIGAN 8  Evo     3.14 2.20  8.19 2.42 3.09 2.18  8.15 2.45      33.02 

17  19 GERARD McFALL/BRENDAN BOYLE        9  Esc Cos 3.09 2.18  8.14 2.44 3.08 2.17  8.17 2.55      33.02 

18  39 IVOR WHITE/BARNEY McCORMICK        6  Escort  3.08 2.17  8.10 2.42 3.07 2.40  8.22 2.43      33.09 

19 102 KENNY BUSTARD/TREVOR BUSTARD       8  Subaru  3.14 2.22  8.22 2.44 3.09 2.19  8.14 2.45      33.09 

20  47 SHANE McGIRR/GREGORY McDAID        3  Starlet 3.07 2.25  8.16 2.50 3.06 2.24  8.15 2.51      33.14 

21  38 BOB RIDDLES/STEPHEN RIDDLES        7  Escort  3.16 2.25  8.25 2.48 3.10 2.21  8.10 2.45      33.20 

22  28 MARK HAMILTON/TREVOR FERGUSON      8  Subaru  3.08 2.22  8.17 2.50 3.14 2.22  8.16 2.53      33.22 

23  42 RAYMOND DONNELLY/NOEL HALL         6  Escort  3.09 2.26  8.37 2.50 3.13 2.20  8.12 2.42      33.29 

24  22 MARTIN DOWNEY/NOEL DOWNEY          8  Esc Cos 3.22 2.24  8.29 2.41 3.12 2.24  8.25 2.44      33.41 

25  76 MARTIN HAMILL/VIVIAN HAMILL        5  Escort  3.19 2.27  8.36 2.42 3.07 2.18  8.30 2.44      33.43 

26 100 MALAGHY DONNELLY/WENDY BLACKLEDGE  6  Escort  3.03 4.00  8.07 2.41 3.00 2.21  7.58 2.40      33.50 

27  74 GARY KELLY/SAM HAMILTON            5  Sunny   3.06 2.22  9.13 2.47 3.07 2.22  8.13 2.43      33.53 

28  61 JOHN TAGGART/RYAN McCLOSKEY        6  Escort  3.14 2.25  8.30 2.47 3.10 2.20  8.49 2.42      33.57 

29  54 MERVYN GALBRAITH/CHRIS O'CONNOR    2  Nova    3.15 2.40  8.36 2.53 3.05 2.24  8.16 2.48      33.57 

30  79 RAYMOND CONLON/JAMES O'REILLY      5  Escort  3.18 2.28  8.43 2.52 3.10 2.23  8.21 2.46      34.01 

31  65 GARETH SAYERS/GARETH GILCHRIST     2  Nova    3.19 2.26  8.37 2.47 3.12 2.26  8.26 2.49      34.02 

32  41 RONNIE COULTER/KEVIN TRAYNOR       7  Sunbeam 3.17 2.31  8.43 2.55 3.11 2.27  8.31 2.51      34.26 

33  81 GARY McELHINNEY/MICHAEL CARRON     6  Escort  3.18 2.31  8.51 2.52 3.14 2.27  8.30 2.48      34.31 

34  80 MICHAEL McCROSSAN/BRIAN McELHILL   1  309     3.21 2.29  8.55 2.50 3.11 2.36  8.37 2.49      34.48 

35  72 JEFF McKELVEY/GARETH HYNDMAN       6  Escort  3.20 2.30  8.49 2.53 3.20 2.27  8.54 2.56      35.09 

36  73 IRWIN CRAIG/GRAHAM HENDERSON       6  Escort  3.23 2.31  8.46 2.50 3.15 2.25  9.12 2.48      35.10 

37  86 MERVIN WILSON/RICHARD GAMBLE       4  Escort  3.24 2.33  8.57 2.55 3.22 2.35  8.41 2.51      35.18 

38  63 SHANE CULLEN/AIDEN DONELLY         1  Corolla 3.20 2.33  8.53 2.52 3.14 3.03  8.39 2.53      35.27 

39  84 JAMES McGOVERN/DECLAN MURPHY       1  Corolla 3.23 2.33  9.09 2.59 3.22 2.36  8.50 2.55      35.47 

40  77 MARK McCAFFREY/STEPHEN BEACOM      2  Fiat    3.24 2.33  9.06 3.02 3.21 2.36  8.59 2.59      36.00 

41  88 DAMIEN McALEER/CORMAC McQUAID      1  Corolla 3.25 2.35  9.14 3.00 3.22 2.29  9.04 2.55      36.04 

42  57 RICHARD MAWHINNEY/RODNEY McDOWELL  6  Sierra  3.15 4.00  8.36 2.50 3.23 2.27  8.46 2.50      36.07 

43  64 JOHN SHEVLIN/FERGAL SHEVLIN        5  Escort  3.14 2.32  8.31 3.10 3.11 2.22 10.36 2.48      36.24 

44  50 DAVID CRAIG/WILBERT COLHOUN        6  Escort  3.24 4.00  8.54 2.55 3.17 2.25  8.41 2.50      36.26 

45  78 DERMOT McGROARY/MARTIN McMENAMIN   4  Escort  3.28 2.37  9.08 3.04 3.25 2.39  9.09 3.00      36.30 

46  94 DARREN DONNELLY/BARRY McGILLIN     1  Corolla 3.38 2.40  9.30 3.00 3.28 2.31  9.05 2.57      36.49 

47  92 MARIO DALY/SAM CRAWFORD            3  Corsa   3.24 2.39 10.06 2.55 3.24 2.32  8.59 2.54      36.53 

48 103 DEREK GURNEY/JONATHAN POLLOCK      5  Sierra  3.38 2.46  9.34 3.02 3.29 2.33  9.01 2.52      36.55 

49  58 GARY CLARKE/ALAN KEYS              4  Sunbeam 3.19 2.26  8.35 2.50 3.14 2.25 11.23 2.54      37.06 

50  95 THOMAS COBURN/PATRICK McCULLAGH    5  206     3.40 2.44  9.50 3.01 3.24 2.32  8.59 2.56      37.06 

51  91 PADDY McGUCKIAN/BRENDAN INGRAM     5  Escort  3.30 2.39 10.00 3.04 3.30 2.34  9.14 3.02      37.33 

52  66 CARSON MOFFITT/DAVID JOHNSTON      4  Toyota  3.33 2.40  9.24 3.06 3.28 2.44  9.39 3.07      37.41 

53  51 GARY MILLS/NIGEL MILLS             3  Corsa   3.15 2.30  8.44 2.49 3.08 2.23 11.44 2.51 0.30 37.54 

54  90 NAILL DONNELLY/STEPHEN O'HANLON    4  Corolla 3.26 2.35 11.51 2.58 3.20 2.27  8.56 2.49      38.22 

55  99 MICHAEL DONNELLY/B LIDDLE          1  Corolla 3.31 2.40 10.54 3.00 3.27 2.40  9.09 3.01      38.22 

56  87 RICHARD SOMERVILLE/GARY OWENS      5  Escort  3.38 2.46  9.49 3.09 3.38 2.39  9.40 3.06      38.25 

57  46 STEPHEN McFERRAN/DERMOT DONNELLY   6  Escort  3.11 2.23  8.19 2.43 3.11 2.25 14.00 3.04 0.40 39.56 

58  48 PAUL FLANAGAN/CIARAN McANESPY      4  Sunbeam 3.20 2.32 11.43 2.53 3.15 2.32 14.00 2.59      43.14 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 



 

 

 

 
                                                          OMAGH MOTOR CLUB 

                                        FOURWAYS HOTEL FIVEMILETOWN SPRING RALLY - Apr 9, 2005 

                                                     CLASS RESULTS TO SS8 6:03 pm 

                                                                                                 ROAD 

CL. PL. NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER            CAR   SS1  SS2   SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6   SS7  SS8  PEN  TOTAL 

--- --- --- ---------------------------------- ------- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ----- 

1     1  80 MICHAEL McCROSSAN/BRIAN McELHILL   309     3.21 2.29  8.55 2.50 3.11 2.36  8.37 2.49      34.48 

      2  63 SHANE CULLEN/AIDEN DONELLY         Corolla 3.20 2.33  8.53 2.52 3.14 3.03  8.39 2.53      35.27 

      3  84 JAMES McGOVERN/DECLAN MURPHY       Corolla 3.23 2.33  9.09 2.59 3.22 2.36  8.50 2.55      35.47 

      4  88 DAMIEN McALEER/CORMAC McQUAID      Corolla 3.25 2.35  9.14 3.00 3.22 2.29  9.04 2.55      36.04 

      5  94 DARREN DONNELLY/BARRY McGILLIN     Corolla 3.38 2.40  9.30 3.00 3.28 2.31  9.05 2.57      36.49 

      6  99 MICHAEL DONNELLY/B LIDDLE          Corolla 3.31 2.40 10.54 3.00 3.27 2.40  9.09 3.01      38.22 

 

2     1  54 MERVYN GALBRAITH/CHRIS O'CONNOR    Nova    3.15 2.40  8.36 2.53 3.05 2.24  8.16 2.48      33.57 

      2  65 GARETH SAYERS/GARETH GILCHRIST     Nova    3.19 2.26  8.37 2.47 3.12 2.26  8.26 2.49      34.02 

      3  77 MARK McCAFFREY/STEPHEN BEACOM      Fiat    3.24 2.33  9.06 3.02 3.21 2.36  8.59 2.59      36.00 

 

3     1  47 SHANE McGIRR/GREGORY McDAID        Starlet 3.07 2.25  8.16 2.50 3.06 2.24  8.15 2.51      33.14 

      2  92 MARIO DALY/SAM CRAWFORD            Corsa   3.24 2.39 10.06 2.55 3.24 2.32  8.59 2.54      36.53 

      3  51 GARY MILLS/NIGEL MILLS             Corsa   3.15 2.30  8.44 2.49 3.08 2.23 11.44 2.51 0.30 37.54 

 

4     1  86 MERVIN WILSON/RICHARD GAMBLE       Escort  3.24 2.33  8.57 2.55 3.22 2.35  8.41 2.51      35.18 

      2  78 DERMOT McGROARY/MARTIN McMENAMIN   Escort  3.28 2.37  9.08 3.04 3.25 2.39  9.09 3.00      36.30 

      3  58 GARY CLARKE/ALAN KEYS              Sunbeam 3.19 2.26  8.35 2.50 3.14 2.25 11.23 2.54      37.06 

      4  66 CARSON MOFFITT/DAVID JOHNSTON      Toyota  3.33 2.40  9.24 3.06 3.28 2.44  9.39 3.07      37.41 

      5  90 NAILL DONNELLY/STEPHEN O'HANLON    Corolla 3.26 2.35 11.51 2.58 3.20 2.27  8.56 2.49      38.22 

      6  48 PAUL FLANAGAN/CIARAN McANESPY      Sunbeam 3.20 2.32 11.43 2.53 3.15 2.32 14.00 2.59      43.14 

 

5     1  40 BARRY McKENNA/GARETH NEVIN         Escort  3.06 2.18  8.22 2.42 3.01 2.15  8.04 2.38      32.26 

      2  76 MARTIN HAMILL/VIVIAN HAMILL        Escort  3.19 2.27  8.36 2.42 3.07 2.18  8.30 2.44      33.43 

      3  74 GARY KELLY/SAM HAMILTON            Sunny   3.06 2.22  9.13 2.47 3.07 2.22  8.13 2.43      33.53 

      4  79 RAYMOND CONLON/JAMES O'REILLY      Escort  3.18 2.28  8.43 2.52 3.10 2.23  8.21 2.46      34.01 

      5  64 JOHN SHEVLIN/FERGAL SHEVLIN        Escort  3.14 2.32  8.31 3.10 3.11 2.22 10.36 2.48      36.24 

      6 103 DEREK GURNEY/JONATHAN POLLOCK      Sierra  3.38 2.46  9.34 3.02 3.29 2.33  9.01 2.52      36.55 

      7  95 THOMAS COBURN/PATRICK McCULLAGH    206     3.40 2.44  9.50 3.01 3.24 2.32  8.59 2.56      37.06 

      8  91 PADDY McGUCKIAN/BRENDAN INGRAM     Escort  3.30 2.39 10.00 3.04 3.30 2.34  9.14 3.02      37.33 

      9  87 RICHARD SOMERVILLE/GARY OWENS      Escort  3.38 2.46  9.49 3.09 3.38 2.39  9.40 3.06      38.25 

 

6     1  39 IVOR WHITE/BARNEY McCORMICK        Escort  3.08 2.17  8.10 2.42 3.07 2.40  8.22 2.43      33.09 

      2  42 RAYMOND DONNELLY/NOEL HALL         Escort  3.09 2.26  8.37 2.50 3.13 2.20  8.12 2.42      33.29 

      3 100 MALAGHY DONNELLY/WENDY BLACKLEDGE  Escort  3.03 4.00  8.07 2.41 3.00 2.21  7.58 2.40      33.50 

      4  61 JOHN TAGGART/RYAN McCLOSKEY        Escort  3.14 2.25  8.30 2.47 3.10 2.20  8.49 2.42      33.57 

      5  81 GARY McELHINNEY/MICHAEL CARRON     Escort  3.18 2.31  8.51 2.52 3.14 2.27  8.30 2.48      34.31 

      6  72 JEFF McKELVEY/GARETH HYNDMAN       Escort  3.20 2.30  8.49 2.53 3.20 2.27  8.54 2.56      35.09 

      7  73 IRWIN CRAIG/GRAHAM HENDERSON       Escort  3.23 2.31  8.46 2.50 3.15 2.25  9.12 2.48      35.10 

      8  57 RICHARD MAWHINNEY/RODNEY McDOWELL  Sierra  3.15 4.00  8.36 2.50 3.23 2.27  8.46 2.50      36.07 

      9  50 DAVID CRAIG/WILBERT COLHOUN        Escort  3.24 4.00  8.54 2.55 3.17 2.25  8.41 2.50      36.26 

     10  46 STEPHEN McFERRAN/DERMOT DONNELLY   Escort  3.11 2.23  8.19 2.43 3.11 2.25 14.00 3.04 0.40 39.56 

 

7     1  30 PAUL BARRETT/DERMOT COLGAN         Esc G3  2.50 2.12  7.49 2.36 2.51 2.14  7.41 2.34      30.47 

      2  34 AIDAN CALDWELL/JOHN GALLAGHER      Escort  3.04 2.16  7.58 2.40 2.58 2.10  7.54 2.40      31.40 

      3  31 ANDY MAGEE/PAM NORRIS              Escort  3.05 2.17  8.00 2.41 3.00 2.17  7.55 2.40      31.55 

      4  37 JAMES CASSIDY/EUGENE O'KANE        Escort  3.09 2.19  8.16 2.42 3.04 2.19  8.07 2.41      32.37 

      5  38 BOB RIDDLES/STEPHEN RIDDLES        Escort  3.16 2.25  8.25 2.48 3.10 2.21  8.10 2.45      33.20 

      6  41 RONNIE COULTER/KEVIN TRAYNOR       Sunbeam 3.17 2.31  8.43 2.55 3.11 2.27  8.31 2.51      34.26 

 

8     1   4 ROBBIE McGURK/KRIS MEEKE           Evo     2.51 2.08  7.27 2.31 2.48 2.05  7.20 2.28      29.38 

      2  15 EAMON MIMNAGH/JOHN JOHNSTON        Evo     2.53 2.14  7.35 2.33 2.51 2.11  7.35 2.33      30.25 

      3   9 BRIAN McGILLIN/DAVID DOHERTY       Subaru  2.57 2.11  7.41 2.34 2.51 2.09  7.35 2.32      30.30 

      4   6 KIERON GRAFFIN/NEIL DOHERTY        Evo     3.10 2.14  7.59 2.37 3.08 2.12  7.59 2.39      31.58 

      5  21 PAUL BRITTON/MARTIN KENNEDY        Subaru  3.07 2.24  8.11 2.42 3.04 2.16  8.01 2.40      32.25 

      6  17 MARTIN CAIRNS/MARTIN McFALL        Evo     3.14 2.21  8.14 2.41 3.03 2.20  8.00 2.40      32.33 

      7  18 RAYMOND McLAUGHLIN/KIERAN HARRIGAN Evo     3.14 2.20  8.19 2.42 3.09 2.18  8.15 2.45      33.02 

      8 102 KENNY BUSTARD/TREVOR BUSTARD       Subaru  3.14 2.22  8.22 2.44 3.09 2.19  8.14 2.45      33.09 

      9  28 MARK HAMILTON/TREVOR FERGUSON      Subaru  3.08 2.22  8.17 2.50 3.14 2.22  8.16 2.53      33.22 

     10  22 MARTIN DOWNEY/NOEL DOWNEY          Esc Cos 3.22 2.24  8.29 2.41 3.12 2.24  8.25 2.44      33.41 

 

9     1   3 GLENN ALLEN/PAUL COEY              Toyota  2.51 2.08  7.33 2.28 2.45 2.13  7.17 2.24      29.39 

      2   2 KEVIN O'KANE/MARTIN HANNA          Subaru  2.52 2.07  7.33 2.30 2.48 2.07  7.25 2.29      29.51 

      3   5 CRAIG BENNETT/RODGER BENNETT       Focus   3.02 2.14  7.38 2.32 2.55 2.11  7.38 2.30      30.40 

      4  10 JOHN McKEOWN/TOMMY SPEERS          Esc Cos 3.03 2.17  8.32 2.32 3.02 2.20  8.26 2.43      32.55 

      5  19 GERARD McFALL/BRENDAN BOYLE        Esc Cos 3.09 2.18  8.14 2.44 3.08 2.17  8.17 2.55      33.02 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 



                                                OMAGH MOTOR CLUB 

                                 FOURWAYS HOTEL FIVEMILETOWN SPRING RALLY - Apr 9, 2005 

                                          RESULTS BY COMPETITOR NUMBER 6:14 pm 

NO            DRIVER/CO-DRIVER           CL    CAR     SS1  SS2   SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6   SS7  SS8  RD PEN TOTAL 

--- ------------------------------------ -- ---------- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ------ ----- 

  1 JOHNNY McKENNA/FRANK CONVILLE        8  Evo 

  2 KEVIN O'KANE/MARTIN HANNA            9  Subaru     2.52 2.07  7.33 2.30 2.48 2.07  7.25 2.29        29.51 

  3 GLENN ALLEN/PAUL COEY                9  Toyota     2.51 2.08  7.33 2.28 2.45 2.13  7.17 2.24        29.39 

  4 ROBBIE McGURK/KRIS MEEKE             8  Evo        2.51 2.08  7.27 2.31 2.48 2.05  7.20 2.28        29.38 

  5 CRAIG BENNETT/RODGER BENNETT         9  Focus      3.02 2.14  7.38 2.32 2.55 2.11  7.38 2.30        30.40 

  6 KIERON GRAFFIN/NEIL DOHERTY          8  Evo        3.10 2.14  7.59 2.37 3.08 2.12  7.59 2.39        31.58 

  7 EDDIE QUINN/ROBBIE HAMILTON          8  Evo        2.53 

  8 DAVIE ARMSTRONG/MO DOWNEY            9  Esc Cos    3.03 2.20  7.54 

  9 BRIAN McGILLIN/DAVID DOHERTY         8  Subaru     2.57 2.11  7.41 2.34 2.51 2.09  7.35 2.32        30.30 

 10 JOHN McKEOWN/TOMMY SPEERS            9  Esc Cos    3.03 2.17  8.32 2.32 3.02 2.20  8.26 2.43        32.55 

 11 TERRY McGONIGLE/TONY McHUGH          8  Evo        2.53 

 12 JOHN DONNELLY/FRANCES REGAN          9  Esc Cos    2.58 2.09  7.44 

 14 CONOR KELLY/DAVID VANCE              8  Evo        2.52 2.07 

 15 EAMON MIMNAGH/JOHN JOHNSTON          8  Evo        2.53 2.14  7.35 2.33 2.51 2.11  7.35 2.33        30.25 

 16 HUGH O'BRIEN/RAYMOND DEASLEY         8  Subaru     3.07 2.23 

 17 MARTIN CAIRNS/MARTIN McFALL          8  Evo        3.14 2.21  8.14 2.41 3.03 2.20  8.00 2.40        32.33 

 18 RAYMOND McLAUGHLIN/KIERAN HARRIGAN   8  Evo        3.14 2.20  8.19 2.42 3.09 2.18  8.15 2.45        33.02 

 19 GERARD McFALL/BRENDAN BOYLE          9  Esc Cos    3.09 2.18  8.14 2.44 3.08 2.17  8.17 2.55        33.02 

 20 JIMMY DONNELLY/KEVIN CREIGHAN        8  Subaru     3.09 4.00  8.24 2.42 3.06 2.17 

 21 PAUL BRITTON/MARTIN KENNEDY          8  Subaru     3.07 2.24  8.11 2.42 3.04 2.16  8.01 2.40        32.25 

 22 MARTIN DOWNEY/NOEL DOWNEY            8  Esc Cos    3.22 2.24  8.29 2.41 3.12 2.24  8.25 2.44        33.41 

 24 BRENDAN CUNNINGHAM/BARRY WATT        9  Subaru     3.04 2.18  8.12 2.38 4.59 

 25 ERROL CLARKE/JASON HARRON            8  Evo        3.13 2.20  8.18 2.45 3.11 2.19  8.12 4.35 

 27 SEAN FOY/GORDON BUCKLEY              8  Evo        3.09 2.19 

 28 MARK HAMILTON/TREVOR FERGUSON        8  Subaru     3.08 2.22  8.17 2.50 3.14 2.22  8.16 2.53        33.22 

 30 PAUL BARRETT/DERMOT COLGAN           7  Esc G3     2.50 2.12  7.49 2.36 2.51 2.14  7.41 2.34        30.47 

 31 ANDY MAGEE/PAM NORRIS                7  Escort     3.05 2.17  8.00 2.41 3.00 2.17  7.55 2.40        31.55 

 32 BRIAN DUNLOP/JOE McCORMICK           7  Escort     3.04 2.16  8.04 3.00 

 33 FRANK KELLY/SEAN FERRIS              7  Escort     2.51 

 34 AIDAN CALDWELL/JOHN GALLAGHER        7  Escort     3.04 2.16  7.58 2.40 2.58 2.10  7.54 2.40        31.40 

 35 MARK BARNETT/JONATHAN CHARLESSON     7  Escort     3.04 2.18 

 36 SEAN McQUAID/DONAL CULLINAN          6  Escort     2.59 2.18 

 37 JAMES CASSIDY/EUGENE O'KANE          7  Escort     3.09 2.19  8.16 2.42 3.04 2.19  8.07 2.41        32.37 

 38 BOB RIDDLES/STEPHEN RIDDLES          7  Escort     3.16 2.25  8.25 2.48 3.10 2.21  8.10 2.45        33.20 

 39 IVOR WHITE/BARNEY McCORMICK          6  Escort     3.08 2.17  8.10 2.42 3.07 2.40  8.22 2.43        33.09 

 40 BARRY McKENNA/GARETH NEVIN           5  Escort     3.06 2.18  8.22 2.42 3.01 2.15  8.04 2.38        32.26 

 41 RONNIE COULTER/KEVIN TRAYNOR         7  Sunbeam    3.17 2.31  8.43 2.55 3.11 2.27  8.31 2.51        34.26 

 42 RAYMOND DONNELLY/NOEL HALL           6  Escort     3.09 2.26  8.37 2.50 3.13 2.20  8.12 2.42        33.29 

 43 MICHAEL McGILLIN/JASON MONTAGUE      7  Escort     3.08 

 45 ADRAIN HETHERINGTON/GABRIEL LOUGHRAN 7  Escort     3.13 

 46 STEPHEN McFERRAN/DERMOT DONNELLY     6  Escort     3.11 2.23  8.19 2.43 3.11 2.25 14.00 3.04   0.40 39.56 

 47 SHANE McGIRR/GREGORY McDAID          3  Starlet    3.07 2.25  8.16 2.50 3.06 2.24  8.15 2.51        33.14 

 48 PAUL FLANAGAN/CIARAN McANESPY        4  Sunbeam    3.20 2.32 11.43 2.53 3.15 2.32 14.00 2.59        43.14 

 49 KEVIN O'BRIEN/HUGHIE McCALLAN        6  Escort     3.18 2.29 

 50 DAVID CRAIG/WILBERT COLHOUN          6  Escort     3.24 4.00  8.54 2.55 3.17 2.25  8.41 2.50        36.26 

 51 GARY MILLS/NIGEL MILLS               3  Corsa      3.15 2.30  8.44 2.49 3.08 2.23 11.44 2.51   0.30 37.54 

 53 FERGAL McGUINNESS/ROBBIE McCLEAN     5  Escort     3.13 2.31  8.18 2.48 

 54 MERVYN GALBRAITH/CHRIS O'CONNOR      2  Nova       3.15 2.40  8.36 2.53 3.05 2.24  8.16 2.48        33.57 

 55 DAVID KERR/COLIN HARKNESS            4  205        3.15 2.25  8.36 2.50 

 56 NIGEL McCUTCHEON/DAVID McCUTCHEON    1  106        3.19 2.29  8.39 2.51 3.13 2.22 

 57 RICHARD MAWHINNEY/RODNEY McDOWELL    6  Sierra     3.15 4.00  8.36 2.50 3.23 2.27  8.46 2.50        36.07 

 58 GARY CLARKE/ALAN KEYS                4  Sunbeam    3.19 2.26  8.35 2.50 3.14 2.25 11.23 2.54        37.06 

 59 ROGER LAIRD/ALISTAIR GLENN           4  Sunbeam 

 60 EAMON CUSKERAN/DAVID CLINGAN         4  Escort     3.27 2.32  9.14 3.01 3.29 2.34  9.09 2.59   0.30 

 61 JOHN TAGGART/RYAN McCLOSKEY          6  Escort     3.14 2.25  8.30 2.47 3.10 2.20  8.49 2.42        33.57 

 63 SHANE CULLEN/AIDEN DONELLY           1  Corolla    3.20 2.33  8.53 2.52 3.14 3.03  8.39 2.53        35.27 

 64 JOHN SHEVLIN/FERGAL SHEVLIN          5  Escort     3.14 2.32  8.31 3.10 3.11 2.22 10.36 2.48        36.24 

 65 GARETH SAYERS/GARETH GILCHRIST       2  Nova       3.19 2.26  8.37 2.47 3.12 2.26  8.26 2.49        34.02 

 66 CARSON MOFFITT/DAVID JOHNSTON        4  Toyota     3.33 2.40  9.24 3.06 3.28 2.44  9.39 3.07        37.41 

 67 JUSTIN McGUIGAN/BRIAN CAMPBELL       1  106        3.15 2.28 14.00 2.56 

 68 ADRAIN DONNELLY/DONAL LENNAN         6  Escort     3.16 2.25  8.28 4.00                        0.30 

 69 ANDREW CASEY/STEPHEN CASEY           5  Escort 

 70 FERGHAL McDONALD/GERRY McWILLIAMS    6  Escort     3.27 2.41 

 71 CATHAL TAGGART/TERRY McCABE          6  Escort     3.32 2.36 

 72 JEFF McKELVEY/GARETH HYNDMAN         6  Escort     3.20 2.30  8.49 2.53 3.20 2.27  8.54 2.56        35.09 

 73 IRWIN CRAIG/GRAHAM HENDERSON         6  Escort     3.23 2.31  8.46 2.50 3.15 2.25  9.12 2.48        35.10 
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                                                    OMAGH MOTOR CLUB 

                                 FOURWAYS HOTEL FIVEMILETOWN SPRING RALLY - Apr 9, 2005 

                                          RESULTS BY COMPETITOR NUMBER 6:14 pm 

NO            DRIVER/CO-DRIVER           CL    CAR     SS1  SS2   SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6   SS7  SS8  RD PEN TOTAL 

--- ------------------------------------ -- ---------- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ------ ----- 

 74 GARY KELLY/SAM HAMILTON              5  Sunny      3.06 2.22  9.13 2.47 3.07 2.22  8.13 2.43        33.53 

 75 MICHAEL McDAID/PAUL McDAID           6  Escort     3.24 2.31 14.00 

 76 MARTIN HAMILL/VIVIAN HAMILL          5  Escort     3.19 2.27  8.36 2.42 3.07 2.18  8.30 2.44        33.43 

 77 MARK McCAFFREY/STEPHEN BEACOM        2  Fiat       3.24 2.33  9.06 3.02 3.21 2.36  8.59 2.59        36.00 

 78 DERMOT McGROARY/MARTIN McMENAMIN     4  Escort     3.28 2.37  9.08 3.04 3.25 2.39  9.09 3.00        36.30 

 79 RAYMOND CONLON/JAMES O'REILLY        5  Escort     3.18 2.28  8.43 2.52 3.10 2.23  8.21 2.46        34.01 

 80 MICHAEL McCROSSAN/BRIAN McELHILL     1  309        3.21 2.29  8.55 2.50 3.11 2.36  8.37 2.49        34.48 

 81 GARY McELHINNEY/MICHAEL CARRON       6  Escort     3.18 2.31  8.51 2.52 3.14 2.27  8.30 2.48        34.31 

 82 JAMES WYLIE/LINDA NORRIS             6  Escort     3.18 2.25  8.40 2.50 3.16 2.25 

 83 BARTLEY DOWNEY/TREVOR WOODS          4  Cherry     3.26 2.37  9.27 3.06 3.32 2.34 10.10 

 84 JAMES McGOVERN/DECLAN MURPHY         1  Corolla    3.23 2.33  9.09 2.59 3.22 2.36  8.50 2.55        35.47 

 86 MERVIN WILSON/RICHARD GAMBLE         4  Escort     3.24 2.33  8.57 2.55 3.22 2.35  8.41 2.51        35.18 

 87 RICHARD SOMERVILLE/GARY OWENS        5  Escort     3.38 2.46  9.49 3.09 3.38 2.39  9.40 3.06        38.25 

 88 DAMIEN McALEER/CORMAC McQUAID        1  Corolla    3.25 2.35  9.14 3.00 3.22 2.29  9.04 2.55        36.04 

 89 JOE McMENAMIN/MARTIN GALLOGLEY       6  Opel Manta 3.24 2.34 

 90 NAILL DONNELLY/STEPHEN O'HANLON      4  Corolla    3.26 2.35 11.51 2.58 3.20 2.27  8.56 2.49        38.22 

 91 PADDY McGUCKIAN/BRENDAN INGRAM       5  Escort     3.30 2.39 10.00 3.04 3.30 2.34  9.14 3.02        37.33 

 92 MARIO DALY/SAM CRAWFORD              3  Corsa      3.24 2.39 10.06 2.55 3.24 2.32  8.59 2.54        36.53 

 93 CYRIL DOHERTY/ANDREW GAMBLE          1  Astra      3.25 2.35  9.21 2.57 3.25 2.34 

 94 DARREN DONNELLY/BARRY McGILLIN       1  Corolla    3.38 2.40  9.30 3.00 3.28 2.31  9.05 2.57        36.49 

 95 THOMAS COBURN/PATRICK McCULLAGH      5  206        3.40 2.44  9.50 3.01 3.24 2.32  8.59 2.56        37.06 

 97 DESMOND PEARSON/NEIL McIVOR          7  Sierra     3.48 2.39  9.52 3.07 3.37 3.19 

 98 COLIN McFARLAND/GARY MADDEN          6  Sunbeam    3.36 2.40  9.30 3.02 3.25 4.00 

 99 MICHAEL DONNELLY/B LIDDLE            1  Corolla    3.31 2.40 10.54 3.00 3.27 2.40  9.09 3.01        38.22 

100 MALAGHY DONNELLY/WENDY BLACKLEDGE    6  Escort     3.03 4.00  8.07 2.41 3.00 2.21  7.58 2.40        33.50 

101 BRIAN MULDOON/PATSY CORR             5  Sunbeam    3.14 2.28  8.44 2.53 3.15 

102 KENNY BUSTARD/TREVOR BUSTARD         8  Subaru     3.14 2.22  8.22 2.44 3.09 2.19  8.14 2.45        33.09 

103 DEREK GURNEY/JONATHAN POLLOCK        5  Sierra     3.38 2.46  9.34 3.02 3.29 2.33  9.01 2.52        36.55 
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